I shailesh Kumar, son/daughter/wife of Late Suresh Kumar Singh Ex MLA, aged 54 years, belonging to member of Bihar Vidhan Sabha (166, Jamalpur) presently working as Minister of Rural works department, Govt. of Bihar give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependent daughter:

SI No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which last income tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return in rupees.
1.	Self-Shailesh Kumar	ANJPK8735E	2016-17	11,82,470.00 (Return income) 8,25,300.00 (Agri income)
2.	Spouse-Wife Nootan Sinha	DLFPS3024B	2016-17	11,69,950.00 (Return income) 3,20,500.00 (Agri income)
3.	Dependent- Muskan (Daughter)	Nil	Nil	Nil

(1) Details of PAN and status of filling of Income tax return.

A. Details of movable assets

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

Sr. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Nootan Sinha (Wife)	Dependent-Muskan (Daughter)
(i)	Cash	48,000.00	25,000.00	Nil
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions And Non-Banking Financial Companies	 UCO Bank Bariarpur A/c No. 05670100002430 Rs. 3,04,994.76 CBI, Patna A/c No. 1219946453 Rs.7,56,286.28 Bank of India Brp. A/c No. 58361011000001 Rs. 7,53,324.17 SBI, Vidhan Sabha, Patna A/c No. 10839465197 Rs. 14,06,146.05 SBI, Rampur Kalan A/c No. 35223676872 Rs.3,34,402.50 	SBI Vidhan Sabha, Patna A/c No. 32274942703 Rs. 4,05,634.09 PPF A/c No. 34948986796 Rs. 3,90,945.00 Post office RD a/c no. 3432320210 Rs. 1,30,000.00 Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank A/c – 1000511030097674 Rs. 3,00,330.00	SBI J.D. Womens college Patna. A/c No. 34923250440 Rs. 1,77,711.25
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Other financial Institutions, NSS, Postal Savings LIC Policies, Mutual fund etc.	 (a) LIC Policy No. 520498298 Premium Rs. 1,459.00 yearly. dt 28.03.96 (b) LIC bearing Pollicy No. 520316156 Premium Rs. 3,271.00 date- 28.04.94 Yearly . (c) LIC bearing Policy No. 524964632 Premium Rs. 12,170.00 date-27.11.09 Yearly. 	(a)LIC Jeeven Deep Policy No. 517087277 Rs. 40,000.00 One time dated 18.03.11 (b) <u>HDFC Mutual Fund</u> Folio No. 10022825/70 Rs. 57,671.83 Folio No. 9941434/94 Rs. 61,278.25	LIC bearing Policy No. 524029653 Rs. 84,025.00 date- 28.09.07

(d) LIC bearing Policy No. 522837090	(c) SBI Life Pol. No- 1K0 20497 105 Rs. 99,000.00	
Rs. 12,779.00 Yearly date-	(d) SBI Life Pol. No-	
28.12.05	1K729944610 RS.	
(e) LIC bearing Policy No.	1,50,000.00	
524451596	1,50,000.00	
Rs. 21,334.00 Yearly date-		
10.05.08		
(f) SBI Life Pol No. 44015063902		
Rs. 95,000.00 date- 23.02.11		
Yearly.		
(g) ICICI bearing Policy No.		
14121027		
Rs. 15,000.00 (Yearly 3 Year)		
Date-06.08.10		
(h) ICICI Policy No. 18944790		
Yearly.		
Rs. 50,000.00 (5 Years)		
dated-03.11.14		
1. KBP bearing No. 22CE447153		
to 447160		
Rs. 10000x8=		
Rs. 80,000.00		
date-20.07.10		
2. 2KBP bearing No. 04CE130961		
to 130965		
Rs. 10000x5=		
Rs.50,000.00		
date-17.03.10		
3. KBP bearing No. 72BC680481		
to 680496		
Rs.5000x16=		
Rs.80,000.00		
Date-24.08.11		
4. KBP bearing No. 71BC340113		
to 340115		
Rs. 5000x3=		
Rs.15,000.00		
date-11.11.10		
 5. KBP bearing No. 25CE 544353		
to 544360		
Rs.10000x8=		
Rs.80,000.00		
date-11.11.10		
6. KBP bearing No. 67BC 600401		
to 600406		
Rs 5000×6=		
Rs.30,000.00		
date-18.05.09		
7. KBP.bearing No. 21AB 177243		
to 177247		
Rs.10000x5=		
Rs.50,000.00		
date-18.05.09		
8. KBP bearing No. 67BC 598198		
to 598200		
Rs.5000x3=		
Rs.15,000.00		
date-18.05.09		
9. KBP bearing No. 51BC 283841		
to 283854		
Rs.5000x14=		
Rs.70,000.00		
 date-31.03.08		

(v)	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm company trust etc and other receivables from	10. KBP bearing No. 58BC 472037 to 472050 Rs. 5000x14= Rs.70,000.00 date-28.06.08 11. KBP bearing No. 46BC 713254 to 713273 Rs.5000x20= Rs.1,00,000.00 Date-05.04.08 12. KBP bearing No. 70BC 111657 to 111666 Rs.5000x10= Rs.50,000.00 date- 06.01.10 13. KBP bearing No. 04CE 127332 to 127336 Rs.10000x5= Rs.50,000.00 date-20.02.10 14. KBP bearing No. 36CE 193091 to 193100 Rs.5000x10= Rs.50,000.00 date- 26.06.11 15. KBP bearing No. 72BC 674020 to 674021 Rs. 5000x2= Rs.10,000.00 date-25.06.11 16. KBP bearing No. 25CE 544349 to 544352 Rs.10000x4= Rs.40,000.00 Date-11.11.10 UCO Bank Bariyarpur KCC bearing No. 05670500200010 Rs. 81,695.56 SBI Rampur kala Branch Bariarpur. KCC Bearing No. 32812971643 Rs. 86,679.00	Nil	Nil
(vi)	etc and other receivables from debtors and the Motor Vehicles	Rs. 86,679.00 {***} Rs. 28,50,000.00 Loan was taken from Private Parties in the month of June 2016. Loan was taken for purchase of land 1kt. 10 dhur in the name of Smt. Nootan Sinha (Wife) and Srivats (son) on 05.07.16 Scorpio-BR-08P-3685 Purchased		
	(details of make, etc.)	30 June 2012 Rs.10,66,777.00	Nil	Nil
(vii)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	Chain-5 & Ring-6 Total Weight- 125 Grams Value Rs. 3,37,500.00	Gold Ornaments 350 grams Rs9,45,000.00 Silver ornaments 1.5 kg Rs.64,000.00	Gold Ornaments 50 gm Rs.1,40,000.00
(viii)	Other assets, such as values of chaims/ interests	 One DBBL Gun No. 43329 Lincence No. 35147/2000 of Rs. 15,000.00 Pistal Rs.88,515.00 Pistion No. RP- 186344 Licence No. 02/2010 Mobile No. 9431090229 of Rs. 	In the name of Smt. Nutan Sinha Mob No 8677027795 Rs.5,000.00 LPG Connection Rs.4,000.00	

भारत हराहे

(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs.36,67,084.20	Rs.30,38,858.34	Rs.4,01,736.00
		 Freeze Rs. 10,000.00 Telovision Rs.8,000.00 LPG Connection (Bariarpur) Rs.4,000.00 Washing Machine Rs.8,000.00 12 Cow of Rs.1,00,000.00 and 10 Buffaloes Rs.2,50,000.00 	8 Buffaloes Rs.2,40,000.00	
		5,000.00 3. Freeze Rs. 10.000.00	8 Cow of Rs.96,000.00	Nil

Note:- Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

Dependant here means a person substantially dependent on the income of the employee.

B. Details of Immovable assets

Note :-[Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

Sr. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Nootan Sinha (Wife)	Dependent - Muskan (Daughter)
(i)	Agricultural Land- Location (S)- Survey number (s)- Extent (Total measurement)- Current market Value	Survey numberproperties stand jointly in the(s)- Extent (Totalnames of shailesh kumar and unclemeasurement)-Mukesh kumar singh and the totalCurrent marketlands come to 5 acres 82.5 dec.	Nil	Nil
	Area (Total Measurement in acres)	 2 Acres 91 dec. 3.4 dec. 0.66 dec. 0.49.5 dec. 0.52.5 dce. 0.62.5 dce. 5.82 dec. 	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes Or No)	Yes	Nil	Nil
	Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property	Ancestral Property	Nil	Nil

	Cost of land (in case of Purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 2,50,000.00	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil
2	Approximate Current market Value	Rs.15,00,000.00	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Non- Agricultural Land –Location (S) -Survey Number (S) -Extent (Total measurement) – Current market value	 (a) Land Purchased 1266 Sq.ft in the name of Shailesh Kumar Tauzi No. 16807, Khata No. 130, Khasra No.314, Thana No. 22, Value app. Rs.16,00,000.00 date-09.01.2013 Mauza Danapur, Patna (b) Land Purchased 32 dis. Name of Shailesh Kumar Tauzi No.6268 Thana No. 145, jam No. 106, app Value Rs.2,24,000.00 date- 03.10.2013 Mauza Gobadda, H Kharagpur 	 (a) Land Purchased 2 kt. 5 dhur in the name of Nutan Sinha Tauzi No. 5070 Khatan No43, Thana-33, Plot-439 Value Rs.16,61,000.00 date- 21.05.11 (Fulwari Beyur) (b) Land Purchased 1266 sq.ft. in the name of Nootan Sinha, Tauzi No.16807, Khata-130, Khasra No.314, Thana No 22 Value Rs.16,00,000.00 date-09.01.13 (Danapur) (c) Land Purchased 1kt. 10 dhur in the Joint name of Smt. Nootan Sinha and Srivats (Son) Tauzi No. 5176. Khata no. 421 Khasra No. 1419 Thana No. 2 Value (Patna) Rs. 51,57,000.00 {**} 	
	Area (Total Measurement in sg.ft.)	1. 1266 sq.ft 2. 32 dis	1. 2 kt 5 dhur 2. 1266 sq.ft. 3. 1kt. 10 dhur	
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NO	NO	Nil
	Date of Purchase in Case of self acquired property	1. Date 09.01.2013 2. dt- 03.10.2013	1. date-21.05.11 2. Date 09.01.13 3. Date-05-07-16	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	 Rs.16,00,000.00 Rs. 2,24,000.00 	1. Rs.16,61,000.00 2.Rs. 16,00,000.00 3. Rs. 51,57,000.00	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Baundary wall Rs.50,000.00	Nil	Nil
	Approximat current market value	 Rs.16,00,000.00 Rs. 2,24,000.00 	1. Rs.16,61,000.00 2.Rs. 16,00,000.00 3. Rs. 51,57,000.00	
(iii)	Buildings (Commercial and residential) Location (S) -Survey/door	Land was allotted to the father of the deponent by Bihar sansad Awam Vidhan Mandaliya Sadasya Grih Nirman Sahyog Samiti Limited in which certain amount was taken		

Altra 241

number(S) -Extent (Total	in loan and has been invested for construction also by the deponent		
measurement) -Current market value	the details of property is mouza Khazpura thana Fulwari Survey thana O. 11, Sub Plot No. 1, measuring 2405 sq.ft. value Rs.20,00,000.00 approx.	Nil	Nil
Area (Total Measurement in sq. Ft.)	2405 sq.ft.	Nil	Nil
Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	Value Rs.20,00,000.00 Patna (Built in 2005 Sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil
Wheter the inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	Nil	Nil
Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property	Ancestral Property	Nil	Nil
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of	Rs. 20,00,000.00 Approx.	Nil	Nil
Any investment on the property by way of	Rs.2,50,000.00	Nil	Nil
Approximate current market value	Rs. 30,00,000.00 Approx.	Nil	Nil
(iv) House/Apartment s, etc. Location (S) -Survey/door number (S) -Extent (Total measurement) – Current market value	 (I) Ancestral House standing on village in Mauza Pariya having on area 2 kathas approx. To tauzi No. 445 in the Bariarpur Bazar which stand in the name of Suresh Kumar singh father of Deponent has interest being Ancestral properties the value of the total house and land is 6,00,000.00 approx. (II) Ancestral House standing on village in Mouza paria, Tauzi 445, Jamabandi No. 17, Thana-91, in the name of Savitri Devi Mother of deponent and deponent has his interest being Ancestral properties the value of the land is Rs.6,00,000.00 approx. (III) 18X40 feet side of the House Tauzi No. 445 approx. Rs.5,00,000.00 	Nil	Nil
Build-up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	3600 sq.ft. in total	Nil	Nil
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	Nil	Nil
Date of purchase in case of self acuquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil

2100 म 93712

	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of	Ancestral Property	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development constructin ect.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 22,50,000.00	Nil	Nil
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vii)	Total of Current market value of (i) to (v)	Rs.86,24,000.00	Rs.84,18,000.00	Nil

(2) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/overdues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

Sr. No.	Description	Name & address of Bank/ Financial Institutions (S)/ Department(S)	Amount outstanding as on December 2015
(a)	(i) Loans from Banks	Self Shailesh Kumar	Spouse Nutan Sinha (Wife)
		UCO Bank Bariyarpur KCC bearing No. 05670500200010 Rs. 81,695.56 SBI Rampur kala Branch Bariarpur. KCC Bearing No. 32812971643 Rs. 86,679.00	Nil
	Any other liability	Rs. 28,50,000.00 Loan from Private Parties in the month of June 2016 (*** Details are given below)	Nil
	Grand Total Liablities	30,18,374.56	Nil
	(ii) Loans from financial institutions	Nil	Nil
	(iii) Government Dues:(a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodatin	Nil	Nil
	(b) Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil
	(c) Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil
	(d) Dues to departments dealing with telephones	Nil	Nil
	(e) Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including	Nil	Nil

gioral guir -

	aircraft and helicopters)		
	(f) Other dues, if any	Nil	Nil
(b)	(i) Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also permanent Account Number (PAN)]	Nil	Nil
	(ii) Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which wealth Tax return filed.]	Nil	Nil
	(iii) Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]	Nil	Nil
	(vi) Property Tax	Nil	Nil

*** Details of loan from Private Parties

S.No	Cheque no/Bank's name	Date	Amount (Rs.)
01.	833486/ Indian Bank	28.06.2016	5,50,000.00
02.	327783/Central Bank of India	04.07.2016	2,50,000.00
03.	327782/Central Bank of India	28.06.2016	1,50,000.00
04.	202206/United Bank of India	28.06.2016	2,50,000.00
05.	850262/United Bank of India	28.06.2016	2,00,000.00
06.	323304/Indian Overseas Bank	25.06.2016	2,50,000.00
07.	323305/Indian Overseas Bank	28.06.2016	1,00,000.00
08.	206972/State Bank of India	01.07.2016	2,00,000.00
09.	040098/Alahabad Bank	01.07.2016	2,00,000.00
10.	523022/State Bank of India	29.06.2016	1,00,000.00
11.	323905/Axis Bank	29.06.2016	1,00,000.00
12.	570314/State Bank of India	01.07.2016	5,00,000.00
		Total	28,50,000.00

I hereby declare that the above details are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

21021 3712

Signature.....

Name of Employee: SHAILESH KUMAR Designation: Minister

Department :- Rural Works Department, Bihar.

Place :- Patna Date :- 25.12.2017